



\$~41

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 343/2022

SANJEEV BADHWAR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanyam Khetrapal and  
Mr. Kanupriya Tyagi, Advocates

versus

ASHA BUTANI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Navin Bainsla, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH**

**ORDER**

% **01.08.2022**

**CM APPL. 33497/2022**

Exemption allowed subject to just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

**RFA 343/2022, CM APPL. 33496/2022 & CM APPL. 33498/2022**

1. The instant appeal under Section 96 read with Order XLI Rule 1 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 has been filed seeking following relief:-

*“a) admit the present appeal; allow the same and set aside the impugned judgement and decree dated 14.03.2022 passed by Ms. Shivali Sharma, Additional District Judge-03, (West), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi in Civ DJ No. 150 of 2018 titled as "Asha Bhutani vs. Sanjeev Badhwar;...”*

2. Heard.

3. The matter requires consideration.



4. Mr. Navin Bainsla, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent on advance notice seeks some time to file reply/counter affidavit. Let the same be filed within a week. Rejoinder, if any, within three days, thereafter.
5. List on 16<sup>th</sup> August 2022.
6. Till then, no coercive steps shall be taken.

*Dasti.*

**CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J**

**AUGUST 1, 2022**

*Aj/ct*