



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 343/2022, CM APPL. 33496/2022 & CM APPL. 33498/2022**

SANJEEV BADHWAR Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanyam Khetarpal, Mr. Nitesh Goyal and Ms. Prakriti Anand, Advocates

versus

ASHA BUTANI Respondent

Through: Mr. Akhil Sachar and Mr. Navin Bainsla, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER
16.08.2022

%

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent has already filed the counter affidavit and the rejoinder has also been filed by learned counsel for the appellant thereto, but the same are not on record.
2. The Registry is directed to place the counter affidavit and rejoinder on record, if filed, before the next date of hearing.
3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of appellant seeks some time to file brief written synopsis. Let the same be filed within a week.
4. List on 9th November, 2022.
5. Interim order to continue till then.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

AUGUST 16, 2022/dy/@k