



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 343/2022**

SANJEEV BADHWAR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Kannak Chaudhary, Mr. Akhil
Gupta and Mr. Manoj K. Mishra,
Advocates

versus

ASHA BUTANI

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER
31.08.2022

%

CM APPL. 38127/2022

By way of this application under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, the appellant seeks restoration of the possession as of 1st August, 2022.

Issue notice to the respondent on filing PF within a week, through all permissible modes, returnable on 19th October, 2022.

RFA 343/2022

List on 9th November, 2022 i.e. date already fixed.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

AUGUST 31, 2022

Dy/@k