



\$~7.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 343/2022 and C.M. Nos. 33496/2022, 33498/2022 & 38127/2022

SANJEEV BADHWAR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Ashim Shridhar and Mr. Arjun Kakkar, Advocates.

versus

ASHA BUTANI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Akhil Sachar, Advocate with Mr. Sunanda Tulsyan and Mr. Sangram Singh, Advocates for R-1 along with R-1 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

%

18.01.2023

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

List on 28.07.2023.

GAURANG KANTH, J

JANUARY 18, 2023

N³