



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 343/2022 and CM APPL. Nos. 33496/2022, 33498/2022 and 38127/2022

SANJEEV BADHWAR Appellant
Through: Ms. Ashim Shridhar and Ms. Shreya
Kasera, Advocates.
versus

ASHA BUTANI Respondent
Through: Ms. Sunanda Tulsyan and Mr. Akhil
Sachar, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
21.03.2024

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties submitted that there is a possibility to reach to an amicable settlement between the parties and thus prayed that the matter be referred to the Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre to explore the possibility of the same.

In view thereof, parties are directed to appear before the Co-ordinator Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre on 3rd April, 2024 with the report of the Mediation Centre returnable on 27th September, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MARCH 21, 2024
SV/av

Click here to check corrigendum, if any