



\$~4 & 5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1160/2022**

SANJEEV BADHWAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashim Shridhar, Advocate.

versus

ASHA BHUTANI & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. A. Sachar, Advocate.

+ **RFA 343/2022, CM APPL. 38127/2022 , CM APPL. 33498/2022**
CM APPL. 33496/2022

SANJEEV BADHWAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ashim Shridhar, Advocate.

versus

ASHA BUTANI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. A. Sachar, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

27.09.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. It is informed by both sides that settlement has failed.
2. As such, list for final arguments on 18.03.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

SEPTEMBER 27, 2024/ry

Click here to check corrigendum, if any